

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager

Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8594



## Wayne Bank Announces Promotion at its Cooperstown and Finger Lakes Offices

Honesdale, PA- Jim Donnelly, President, and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne
Bank, is pleased to announce the promotion of Nicole Southard to Assistant Vice
President and Central New York Regional Community Office Manager.

As Assistant Vice President, Southard leads the Bank of Cooperstown

Community Offices, and oversees the Bank of the Finger Lakes Community Offices.

Southard joined the Bank in 2011, and has held different positions over the years, most recently as a Community Office Manager.

Mr. Donnelly stated, "Nicole has shown great leadership during her 12-year tenure with the Bank and is very deserving of her promotion to Assistant Vice President. Her dedication to Wayne Bank, Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes has contributed to the growth and success of the Bank. I look forward to Nicole's continued leadership and her ability to deliver exceptional customer service while serving our communities."

Southard holds an associate degree from SUNY Cobleskill. She resides in Richfield Springs with her husband, David, and their two dogs, Hank, and Duncan.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York State, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.